RECREATIONAL ITEMS RENTAL POLICY

Authorization: Council Resolution - 177-08 December 2'08

Policy:

The Summer Village of Silver Sands has various recreational items which Council wishes to make available to residents of the Summer Village of Silver Sands through a rental agreement process.

A rental agreement must be completed and executed prior to accessing the items, and this rental agreement will include the renters name, village address, contact number, pickup and return dates/times and the items which they wish the rent. A \$200.00 cash damage deposit will have to be submitted along with the completed rental agreement. This damage deposit will be returned if the rented items are returned in good order.

The rental fee will be \$25.00/day for any tables, chairs, picnic tables.

All items must be picked up and returned to Rainbow Palace by the renter, and this must be arranged 2 days in advance with the Public Works department.

Items may be rented for 2 consecutive days. A rental request of more than 2 consecutive days must be approved by Council before the items will be released.

The rental fee may be waived if two or more Council members agree to waive the fee. The damage deposit will not be waived.

Background:

The Summer Village has in its possession various recreational items such as chairs, tables and picnic tables. As these items were purchased by the Summer Village through tax and/or grant revenue, Council is of the opinion that rental of these items should be made available to Summer Village residents.

Date Effective: December 2nd, 2008